21-22 SNOW ROUTES FOR GASTON

ROUTE 101 SNOW ROUTE

6:45
7:10
7:20
7:30
7:40
7:50

Leave Yard

LDS Church

B Street Trails

Patton Rd

Gaston Post Office (All kids from Olson will be picked up here)
Arrive at Gaston Schools

ROUTE 102 SNOW ROUTE

6:45

7:15

7:20

7:25

7:30

7:45

Leave Yard

Normal stops on Low roads

Stop @ Seventh Day Adventist Church (Pick up all students who lives further up Laurelwood)
Stop @ Old gas station bottom of Hartley Rd

Stop at Bottom of LaSalle

Normal stops on Low Roads

Springhill and Gaston Rd

Normal Stops on Low roads

Arrive at Gaston school

ROUTE 103 SNOW ROUTE

6:45

7:20

7:22
7:25

7:30
7:50

Leave Yard

PU students in route to Cherry Grove

Stop @ Lee Rd / Patton Valley Rd.

PU Lee Rd and Roberts School Rd

PU Alder, Bates and Belleview Students

Stop @ junction of Larson Rd/Cherry Grove Drive/ Summit
Continue on Patton Valley Rd — Picking up students as usual.
Continue on picking up students as usual:

Arrive @ School

ROUTE 105 SNOW ROUTE

6:45
6:55
7:15
7:35

7:50

Leave Yard

Carlton Pool

Bottom of Phillips

Low Roads as normal

Goodin Creek and Bridge Farmer Rd
Low Roads as normal

Arrive at Gaston Schools



