## **21-22 SNOW ROUTES FOR GASTON**

KUUI	E 101 SNOW ROUTE
6:45	Leave Yard
7:10	LDS Church
7:20	B Street Trails
7:30	Patton Rd
7:40	Gaston Post Office (All kids from Olson will be picked up here)
7:50	Arrive at Gaston Schools
ROUT	TE 102 SNOW ROUTE
6:45	Leave Yard
	Normal stops on Low roads
7:15	Stop @ Seventh Day Adventist Church (Pick up all students who lives further up Laurelwood)
7:20	Stop @ Old gas station bottom of Hartley Rd
7:25	Stop at Bottom of LaSalle
	Normal stops on Low Roads
7:30	Springhill and Gaston Rd
	Normal Stops on Low roads
7:45	Arrive at Gaston school
ROUT	E 103 SNOW ROUTE
6:45	Leave Yard
	PU students in route to Cherry Grove
7:20	Stop @ Lee Rd / Patton Valley Rd.
	PU Lee Rd and Roberts School Rd
7:22	PU Alder, Bates and Belleview Students
7:25	Stop @ junction of Larson Rd/Cherry Grove Drive/ Summit
	Continue on Patton Valley Rd – Picking up students as usual.
7:30	Continue on picking up students as usual:
7:50	Arrive @ School
ROUT	E 105 SNOW ROUTE
6:45	Leave Yard
6:55	Carlton Pool
7:15	Bottom of Phillips
	Low Roads as normal
7:35	Goodin Creek and Bridge Farmer Rd
	Low Roads as normal
7:50	Arrive at Gaston Schools